RESOLUTION NO. 20 - _____

A Resolution Increasing The Weekly Hours Worked Of The Position Of Director Of The Emergency Management Department.

WHEREAS the Emergency Management Committee has recommended to the Finance and Personnel Committee that the weekly hours of the position of Emergency Management Director, which is one of the few full-time County positions still at a 35-hour work week, be increased from 35 hours to 40 hours, and

WHEREAS the Finance and Personnel Committee has carefully considered this proposal and is now presenting this Resolution to the County Board for its consideration.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Richland County Board of Supervisors that approval is hereby granted for increasing the weekly hours of the position of Emergency Management Director, a position held by Darin Gudgeon at a current hourly rate of \$26.90, from 35 hours to 40 hours, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funds for this increase are in the Emergency Management Department's budget for 2021, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the job description for this position is hereby amended to coincide with this Resolution, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be effective at the start of the first pay period after January 1, 2021.

VOTE ON FOREGOING RESOLUTION	RESOLUTION OFFERED BY THE FINANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE
AYESNOES	
	FOR AGAINST
RESOLUTION	
COUNTY CLERK	
DATED	